
936 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE [No. 34 

Jc~! I Name of Licensee I Registered .Office or Offices Date of Licence Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Al938 

AI844 

A2032 
A204I 

Paeroa and Hauraki Finance Company, -I E~don Chambers, Normanby Road, Paeroa 
Limited 

25 March 1953 Paeroa. 

AI854 
Al893 
A2029 
A2030 

A2084 
AI835 

A2024 
Al8I3 
Al886 
AI848 
Al844 
AI840 
AI726 
AI762 
Al878 
AI853 

Al892 

AI828-

Al839 
Al89I 
AI829 

Al660 
All99 

A 175 
All30 
AI864 

AI644 
AI987 

AI890 
A2038 

A2083 
AI718 
AI717 
All95 

AI720 

Al850 

AI845 
AI991 
A 697 

AI887 

The Palmerston North Finance Corpora-
tion, Limited . 

Personal Loans, Ltd 
Playfair Limited 

Premier Cash Order Company 
Premier Cash Orders 
Premier Motors, Limited 
Private Trusts, Limited 

The Provident Cash Order Co. 
Provident Loan and Finance Co. 

R. and T. Investments, Limited 
Record Finance and Discount Co., Ltd .. 
W. R. Richardson and Co. 
The Ridgway Loan and Finance Company 
Rock Finance Corporation, Limited I 
Rotherham Securities, Ltd . . . . I 
Rotorua Traders, Limited . . . . 
The Scinde Loan and Investment Co., Ltd 
Elsie May Smith 
The South Canterbury Loan and Finance 

Company, Limited 
South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co., 

Ltd 
The South Taranaki Finance Company, 

Ltd 
Southern Cross Finance Company 
Standard Orders 
The Standard Trust and Investment 

Company of Taranaki, Limited 
Reginald Layton Stephenson .. 
Sterling Mortgage and Finance Company, 

Limited 
Stratford Loan and Deposit Co., Ltd 
Taranaki Finance, Limited 
Tauranga Investment Company, Ltd 

The Te Aroha Investment Company, Ltd 
The Te · Puke Investment· Company, 

Limited 
Thomas Ltd 
The Traders Finance Corporation, Limited 

United Cash Orders, Limited .. 
The Valley Finance Corporation, Ltd .. 
Valley Holdings, Limited 
Waikato Cash Orders (Philip Goldberg, 

Trading as) 
The Waimate Loan and Finance Company, 

Limited 
West Coast Finance Corporation, Limited 

Whakatane Finance Company, Limited 
Whakatane Investments, Ltd 
Whangarei Finance Corporation, Limited 

Woodley's Agencies, Limited .. 

117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 

114 Pacific Building, Queen Street, Auckland 
15 His Majesty's Arcade, Queen Street, 

Auckland 
Stafford Chambers, Stafford Street, Timaru 
33 Stanley Street, Wellington 
142 Albert Street, Auckland 
101 Colonial Mutual Buildings, Queen Street, 

Auckland 
18 Princes Street, Dunedin 
Steel's Buildings, 100 Cashel Street, Christ-

church 
352 Queen St)'eet, Auckland 
Mersey Street, Gore 
Gurney Road, Belmont, Lower Hutt 
107 Broadway, Palmerston North 
Central Buildings, Whakataue .. 
162 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
Chandlers Building, Fenton Street, Rotorua 
Browning Street, Napier 
9 Cardell Street, Newtown, Wellington 
229 Stafford Street, Timaru 

Room 204, A.M.P. Building, Customhouse 
Quay, Wellington 

77 Princes Street, Ha wera 

78 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
15 Dixon Street, Wellington 
52 Princes Street, Hawera 

177 Havelock Street, Ashburton 
National Bank Buildings, Victoria Street, 

Hamilton · 
Union Bank Chambers, Broadway, Stratford 
56 Currie Street, New Plymouth 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga ; also at 

Tutanekai Street, Rotorua 
News Building, Whitaker Street, Te Aroha 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 

lll Customhouse Quay, Wellington 
Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street 

Auckland 
Stock Exchange Buildings, Dunedin 
Post Office Building, Lower Hutt 
Post Office Building, Lower Hutt 
90 Victoria Street, Hamilton 

West, 

Price's Buildings, Queen Street, Waimate 

Progres; Buildings, Broadway Avenue, 
Palmerston North 

The Strand, Whakatane 
'!'he Strand, Whakatane 
Wallace Buildings, Cameron Street, Whan

garei 
15 King's Chambers, Willeston Street, 

Wellington 

10 March 1953 Palmerston North. 

20 March 1953 Auckland. 
1 April 1953 Auckland. 

20 March 1953 Timaru. 
31 March 1953 Wellington. 
20 March 1953 Auckland. 
20 March 1953 Auckland. 

26 March 1953 Dunedin. 
31 March 1953 Christchurch. 

20 March 1953 Auckland. 
21 April 1953 Gore. 
31 March 1953 Wellington. 
10 :\!larch 19.53 Palmerston North. 

2 Aµril 1953 Whakatane. 
31 March 1953 Christchurch. 
24 iYiarch 1953 Rotorua. 
18 March 1953 Napier. 
31 l\'Iarch 1953 Wellington. 
20 i\farch 1953 Timaru. 

31 March 1953 Wellington. 

24 March 1953 Hawera. 

31 March 1953 Christchurch. 
31 March 1953 Wellington. 
24 March 1953 Hawera. 

16 March 1953 Ashburton. 
26 March 1953 Hamilton. 

11 March 1953 Stratford. 
31 March 1953 New Plymouth. 
4 March 1953 Tauranga. 

2,5 March 1953 Te Aroha. 
22 April, 1953 Tauranga. 

31 March 1953 Wellington. 
20 March 1.953 Auckland. 

26 March 1953 Dunedin. 
25 March 1953 Lower Hutt. 
25 March 1953 Lower Hutt. 
26 March 19.53 Hamilton. 

12 March 1953 Waimate. 

26 March 1953 Palmerston North. 

2 April 1953 Whakatane. 
2 April 1953 Whakatane. 
1 April 1953 Whangarei. 

31 March 1953 Weliingt,on. 

Import Control Exempt-ion Notice (No. 1) 1.95.J Waiki Swamp Dminage Area-Penalty on Over-due Rates 

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Import Control Regula
tions 1938, • the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice 

as follows: 
1. (1) This notice .may he cited as the Import Contrnl 

Exemption Notice 1953. 
( 2) This notice shall come into force on the ls.t day 

of September 1953. 
2. Goods of the class specified in the First Schedule hereto, 

imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any 
country other than the countries specified in the Schedule 
hereto, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence 
under the said regulations. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Tariff Item No.: Ex. 351 (8). 
Clews es of Goods: Hand mincers. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
ALBANIA, Argentina, Bolivia, Bulgaria, Canada, Colombia, 
Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, El Salvador, 
French Somaliland, Germany (Russian Zone), Guatemala, 
Haiti, Honduras, Hungary, Iran, Japan, Korea, Liberia, 
Mexico, Niearagua, Panama, Philippines, Poland, Roumania, 
Tangier, Uruguay, United States of America, Union of Soviet 
Socialist Republics, Venezuela, Yugoslavia. 

Dated at Wellington, this 17th day of June 1953. 

JACK T. WAT'rS, 
For the Minister of Customs. 

• Statutory Regulations 1938, Serial number 1938/161, page 695. 

PURSUANT to section 7G of the Rating Act 1925, and the 
Swamp Drainage Act 1915, and its amendments, the 

ratepayers within the \Vaihi Drainage Area are hereby notified 
that 10 per cent additional will be added to all rates for the 
year ending 31 March 1953, unpaid on 3 July 1953. Rates 
may be paid at any money-order office, or to the Collector 
of Rates, Lands and Survey Department, P.O. Box 2205, 
Auckland C. 1. 

Datecl at Wellington, this 16th day of June 1953. 
W. A. BODKIN, 

For the l\linister of Lands. 
(L. and S. 15/24/l) 

Cons~Jience-money Receive-d 

I HEREBY acknowledge receipt of the following amounts 
forwarded by persons unknown as conscience-money to the 

New Zealand Govemment: 
5s. to the Customs Department. 
IDs. to the Government Printing and Stationery Department. 
£5 to the Health Department. 
£10, £10, £3,000, IDs., £2, £3 5s. 6d., and £11 to the 

Inland Revenue Department. 
£20 to the Mines Department. 
£6 and £1 10s. to the Post and Telegraph Department. 

The £6 on account social secul'ity and £1 being money 
owing to the Air Department. 

£17, £15, and £3 to the Social Security Department. 
5s. and £20 to the Treasury Department. 
£1 and £1 10s. to the Ministry of Works. 

B. C. ASHWIN, Secretary to the Treasury. 
9 June 1953. 


